

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 86 OF 2006(FOR PREL.HEARING)

PINKI @ DIPIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice. There shall be stay of further procee

dings in Crl.Complaint Case

No.111/05 titled as Maya Devi Vs. Pinki @ Dipika pending before the Court of C.J.M.,Gwalior (M.P.).

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master