

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.86 OF 2006

PINKI @ DIPIKA.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAYA DEVI.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for both sides submit that the parties have

arrived at a compromise. Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.

(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI;

13TH NOVEMBER, 2006

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 86 OF 2006

PINKI @ DIPIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)